PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

all Road, 1410% SE of ) >p ith a two story colonial dwelling with attached '
ztiﬁmgiigRoad ’ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER posed to be developed with a Y g

_ After the hearing, the Petitioner and the Protestants met outside h 4 -
7 T e evidence presented indicates that the subject lots could be develo
. . R . ey s . : ped
éil-_}t,hCElecFiozn[i)cl:s;ﬁ;ict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _ garage, as set forth in Petitioner's Exhibit 1B, and that due to the desire the hearing room to discuss the matter to see if they could come to an .
ouncilm ) without the need for the requested i i
to have a window in the living room, the requested window to property line ‘ icabl 1ti it ted at th ti h P ™ variances and still meet the needs of
Glen Mill Limited Partnership Case No. 90-446-A 7 amicable resoltion. was requested a at time that no decision be
Petitioner . variance is necessary. Petitiomer introduced Petitioner's Exhibit 2 which

the Petitioner.

The testimony presented by Petitioner was in support of a
rendered for a minimum of two weeks to allow the parties

additional time
depicts an example of the dwelling proposed for Lot 15. Mr. Brown also
L * = * ‘

natter of preference rather than of the necessity for the variance. The
to resolve their differences.
introduced Petitioner's Exhibit 3 which depicts the type of dwelling pro-
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW |

Petitioner has failed to show that compliance would unreasonably prevent

Subsequently, by letter dated May 31, 1990, Mr. Gorman advised th

e use cf the property or be unnecessarily burdensome. Theref

| | o . o - ; . erefore, the

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a window to : posed for Lot 30. Due to the location of existing improvements on Lots this office that he had not yet been contacted by Petitioner. As over two : ’
e Pe

| . B variances requested must be denied.
ty  Li setback of 13 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet and a ' . and 31, the proposed dwelling cannot be built. MNr. Brown testified that weeks have passed and no further word has been heard as to the development
property ine |

Pursuant to the advertisement,

posting of the property, and
of an amicalkle resolution between the parties, a decision will be rendered

| . public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
for Lot 15, and a variance to permit a minimum distance between build- : - al welfare of the surrounding community if the relief requested were grant based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing.
feet for ’

relief requested should be denied.
o . ical . . . .
£ 16 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for Lot 30, as more partic~ ed. He indicated that denial of the variances would create practica An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
ings o ee

| | - p THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2oning Commissioner for
larly 4 ibed in Petitioner's Exhibit 1 difficulty as Petitioner would lose its investment. He further testified zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and ' !ﬁ%ﬁ ,
ularly describe * '

Baltimore County this
The Petitioner, by Bruce Brown, president, Sweet Air Properties, - that each lot was purchased for $42,500.

day of June, 1990 that the Petition for Zon-
his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

e cex s : £
1 General Partner, appeared, testified and was represented by Dawn Mr. Masters testified in opposition to the relief requested for
nc., & L

ing Variance to permit a window to property line setback of 13 feet in
difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:
i : Lot 15. 1In his opinion Petitioner could build a different house on Lot 15
1i i Protestants in the matter were:
Dxley Musgrave, Esquire. Appearing as

lieu of the required 15 feet and a minimum distance between buildings of
1) whether strict compliance with requirement would

. unreasonabl revent the use of the property for a
Ow 2 Scott Bushnell, Owner of Lot 31, Bob and and still make a profit. Mr. Masters questioned whether or not one of the . Yy p property
Bllen Valentine, ner of Lot 32, Sco ushnell, ’

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
i burdensome;
f Lot 29, G Masters, Owner of Lot 16, and Charles other model homes with a one-car garage Iinstead of the two-car garage :
Mary Gorman, OWners o 1o , Garry ’ ,

22 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for Lot 15, and a wvariance to

permit a minimum distance between buildings of 16 feet in lieu of the

- . 2 3 d 3 s . .
model proposed could be constructed. He testified that the granting of _ ) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
and Karen Henry, Owners of Lot 14.

to applicant as well as other property owners in the
. district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
he subject property, known as Lots 15 the requested variance would be detrimental tc his property due to the
Testimony indicated that the subjec ’ :

applied for would give substantial relief; and

required 30 feet for Lot 30, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

and is hereby DENIED.

d 30 of Glen Mill Estates, are two of eleven lots purchased by Petitioner close proximity of the proposed dwelling to his home. 3 whether relief can be granted in such fashion
an [

2 Mo L
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and A EN
public safety and welfare secured.

: ifi i iti lief requested for
from the original devéloper of the subdivision. Lot 15 consists of .226 Mr. Gorman testified in opposition to the rell equ

“OR FILING

-
[0/

2

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

i both lots. In his opinion the granting of the variances will be detrimen-
i . both properties are zoned D.R.
acres and Lot 30 consists of .15 acres;

7CR FILING

. . Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach 22 Md. App. 2B
h £ the property, Petitioner determined tal to the commnity as the proposed dwellings are too large and will op o ’ o
3.5. Subsequent to its purchase O ep .

D FOR FILING
OR FILING

7

é

(1974).

. _ . ition, .
that th quested variances were needed in order to develop the subject create an over-crowded appearance. To support his position Mr. Gorman
& a re ;

v

il

[t el
e o e

le family dwellings which it believes are comparable to introduced photographs identified as Protestant's Exhibits 4A through 4E.
lots with single raml

m
o,

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

G

=
—

ORDER R
UL/

o . t} . - £fici . N . PR
t homes in t he deve lopmerntt Mr. Brown testif ied that Lot 15 is pPro- Mr. BUShREJ.l, owner of Lot 31 also testified in OPPOSltan to the wvariance ere is insufficient evidence to alliow a find ing that the Petitioner would
ather ho i P! . . ro

A

O

it

¢ ¢ 30 experience practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship if the requested
requested for Lo .

é? variances were denied. 1In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
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- 3-

304
L)
PETITION FOR 7ONING VARIANCE
7O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE coum:q o. (_l A

the properly situate in Baltimore Count and which s
deﬁt{hb:d“;;nd:hr:l?ghg&:; ::c!lm;lt:e.) a:‘tuhedphe‘r’:toymd made a parl hereol, hereby pelition for a

Variance from Section ____ (S5

| . ‘4
fene B, Cp-44C-A ,@7030 4

' ""4 6 g A\
FETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE : LOT 30 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: o

NE K SW/S Naygall Road, SE of o ) .
Glenmill Road & SW of Hines Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTONER Beginning at a point on the Southwest side of Naygall Road (50 foo
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Cmmty'.i to the Zoning Law of Baltimore

i i being
i i i ight of way) at a distance of 1410 feet Southeast of Glen Mill Road,
ARIANCES REQUESTED 11th Election District r . ‘ ) M oad,
gr : : ' i i i i AL TY known and designated as Lot '30 as shown on a Plat entitled Glen Mi
following reasons: {indica's hedardshlp ! Ip“‘:aj:dc.]t d’mlou;“{)S indows will permitt : 6th Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUN )
i w be
Unless request is granted with reg o , NO ed

in the front of the house to be construc ed on the n 504 Estates Resubdivision of 'Joppa Village':, whlcit jglat is clulyJ rec:c_»rdedss
. ‘ Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK,Jr. Liber 55,

in the front of se ! er w ]S]tno tbe ablet (o] conlOt.truc::- :?le hcl.\t ses Lot 15: Variance requested from (V.B.6.b. (MDP) per Sec. %4 and 1B01.2.C.1 Donald S. Bushnell, et ux and Case No. 89-117-A among the

e are granted, the own i t t s .

requests are granted, t i

e | . : '- folio 118.

" : ard to Lot 30 to permit a window to property line setback of 13 feet and a miniwwm distance _ _ Clen Mill Corporation "

e e e e o gramied, 4 d?"ei-q:‘?:; hv;lj;:el ::)ﬂld be the onl{r s ' ‘ be n buildings of 22 feet for Lot 15 in lieu of the required min of 15
i i ed, a single :

reruested variance 1S granted,

&

as all he other houses are at least two 28 : recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in L%ber No. 8123,
' e | i : - ' folio 637 was granted and conveyed by Glen Mill Corporation unto Glen
of t t S € least stories. ) ' Lot 30: Variance requested from 1B01.2.C.2 to permit a minimumm distance between ‘ Yo
.

11 Limited Partnership.
buildings of 16 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet. FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW , Mi t p

Petiticners

Property Is to be posted and advertised ss prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

" : . The Petitioners Lerein request a variance to permit a window to
nses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of £h :
gelililt'n:r ;:1:3. I:'ngrrt;:rh;g’}:{ et:p:m are to be bound by the zoning regutalions and restrict on?t

property line setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for Lot 31,
altimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

! the pe SOle'mnlYf dedjare 31;;3 _ a window to tract boundary of 30 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet for
under the penalties of perjury, ' . :
are the legal owner{s) of the property

Lots 1 and 2, building separations of 16 feet between the proposed dwell-
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

ings on Lots 18 and 30 in lieu of the required 25 feet, and an amendment

--------------- o e - v - - TP -

to the 1st Amended Final Development Plan of Glen Mill Estates, in accor-
(T e rotTams dance with Petitloner's Exhibit 1.

Bruce Brown, President
'Wﬂm Name)
Sweet Air Properties, Inc. (General Partner)

The Petitioners, by Do'nald S. Bushnell (Scott), representing

LING

himself and his wife, appeared and testified concerning lot 31. Louis 1.

©f

Chiavacci, President, Glen Mill Corporation, appeared and testified con-
City and State

- n - =

Attorney for Petitioner: 115 Sudbrook Lane _
Dawn Oxley Musgrave Suite 202 (301) 486-8849

' ) , L r., Esquire. The following individuals appeared as Protestants: Robert
Priat N .

Maryland 21208

‘ _ N and Mary Gorman, Donald S. Bushnell, D. Young, Howard Singleton, and Garry
B - |

cerning Lots 1, 2, 18 and 30 and was represented by Malcolm F. Spicer,

Masters.

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be conlacted

:: Testimony presented by Donald Bushnell indicated that the proper-
Dawn Oxley Musgrave ) |

ty known as 9034 Naygall Road, or Lot 31 of Glen Mill Estates, is zoned
g ite 202 .; 5 i i
gltmr?ormtg?‘;éasuhgn 486-9020 ' D.R. 3.5 and is improved with a single family dwelling. Testimony indicat-

ed the Bushnells purchased the property with the existing improvements

) g0 ; | thereon. However, at the time of settlement, they were made aware that a
...... —— 19 that the subject matter of this petition be ac!vertlsed. as : ”

required by the Zorr[nglbl,aw of Baitimore County, in tt‘v‘m newsga rs of general circulation through- .

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Build

T L)
Coiinty, on the day of --%fy.- ..... . 19 ’d, at S o'clock

B s violation of the required setbacks existed due to the location of a win-
hearing be had before the Zoning - : .. |
nfng In Towson, Ballimore - .

m-wr:.".-‘.

JeL. "YRD Y
Z:k;c anv

-é, R [IRVGTIME,

7)};:5 FOR FILING
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’ .
CEKRTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

£

3 Zoririg Cominisioner
{14 gm‘w-i Chesapeake Averns
Baltimore County

TOWSON, MD..__@A‘L_S.CL_. 19 .70 : . ' - Zoning Commissioner.
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was B s ' gf—mgfgﬁ:%gg&mg
' ' (301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissloner

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _{_successive

weeks, the first publication appearing onM. 19_20 l .' ——— | Baftx;@ﬁre C;:;nqr | | - | B ' | - ,  O
- | e . . recelpl

Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building . o . '
111 West Chesupeoke Avenue ' Account: R-001-6150

Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ Numbar N

ing Dute: Tusaday] - -

7 “"""*‘”Wf?‘}ﬁm E Glen Mill Limited Partnership

- . ‘ : c/o Bruce Brown
Sweet Air Pr ti I
o _ operties, Inc.
2553 115 Sudbrook Lane, Suite 202
Baltimore, Maryland 21208 g Dennis F. Rasmussen

_ . o | Countly Executive
0 -~ _ Re: Petitions for Zoning Variance
‘ , _ B

it 4 e A ik, gy M [ S TS L e

o _ _ _ , CASE NUMBER: S0-446-A
5/21/90 ' MIOO083S SuW/S Naygall Road, 1410" From Glenmill Road ~ Lot §30
: . B . NE/S Naygall Road, 1970' from Glermill Road - Lot §1S
Publisher .. ) _ ) - 11th Election District - Sth Councilmanic

UBLIC HERRING FEES N - - _ : Petitioner{s): Glen Mill Limited Partnership
_ 7 HEARING: TUESDAY, MAY 22, 1990 at 2:00 p.m.

e p—— . Lot
st i e TS e e LA

a0 ~FOSTING SIGNS / QDVERTISINBIL X B120.586
- ‘1 ”
Pleass he sdvised Lthat 5__’2&)_‘:___ is due for advertising and posting of

PO 1049Y9S ! | ' o
TOTAL: $120.56 o : . , the above captioned property.

. . - . B WM LAST MAME DF OWNER: GLEN MILL LTD PRT

THIS FEE_MUST BE PAID_AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S)

| - CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICAT.IO-N.__ - ] : : ' , - o : | 7. : By RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING_OR_THE DRDER SIALL NOV ISSUE.

00 _NOT_REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM TUE PROPERTY
UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING,

dpat 30 1970 R EEEIRIE——w, . | | - |
1 _ - _ LB e T S R . ) | | : _ Please make your check payesble to 3altimore County,

TOWSON, MD., :
Maryland. 8rin
check and the sign & post set(s) to the loning Office, County Office B%l::f

| “ 7 7 ng, %11 W, Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland Fifteen (15)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement
Please make checks lehf’:o: Bafrmors Courty ' . minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, aweckly newspaper published : :-E .
Be advised that should you fail to return the sign & past set(;)' there

once in each oi'_l__.successivc_ ' ‘ : . - : — _ ‘ _ _ _ 7
o - ‘ will be an additional 4$50.00
- N not returnad. $50.00 added to the above amount for sach such set

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,

. weeks. the ﬂrst ﬁubllcatlon appg_zlnng OH-M' 19 _20 .

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Y7 A
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towren, Maryland

Very truly yours,

(Y
-

| Varence: Lot #30 — Yo per-

it & minimum distance betwesn

Duticing Of 16 faet In lieu of the 8-
A feal. Varianos: Lot #15

J« ROBERY HAINES

0 permst a window €0 property . : : ‘ ' | _ _ i _ , o s
T P o™ | | pitrit.. L E. e ot Postig S _ ;o
‘ Posted for; LLLLLEMLE | ; COMMISSIONER

Peﬁtioner:-.é)/""‘? /%//’4'-‘::\/{-1 ﬂ:f/-f:ms _.e‘,'a

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

-

T ' , : JRH1gs

Location of m--éﬁé-ﬂf}ﬁdjq{py--/d{ﬁ: ..‘.t"..é)éx.;ﬁ‘f{.ﬁ/f N Al ;’PE-. : : ; : .
!V‘,{p% ' 4 ‘67,( " rt «f - - : ces Daun Oxley Musgrave, Esq.
. - LELL

Location of Slgne. LOELd o, fols ZEO, apenin Al mnate ek

Tem rE AT eSS -
-

Dats of return: %Zﬁjé.- cemmm—————

Fumber of Signst A

| o - - Baltimore County @
Zoning Commissioner e
, Baltimore County ' Office ong’lannin;.iﬁ Zoning
Raltimare County . : g Zoning Commissioner ‘ ' Towson, Maryland 21204
‘Zening Connissioner ‘ Office of Planning & Zoning : ‘ : (301) 887-3353
Office OfPlaﬂniﬂg &Zoning ‘ Towson, Maryland21204 . : : Robert Hai
- ‘Towson, Maryland 21204 _ ; (301) 8873353 : %m'Commm T : | BALTIMOR
(301) 8873353 . | E COUNTY, MARYLAND

_ : | : J. Robert Haines

NOTICE OF HEAR ING Zoning Commissioner

. ' oy _ ER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: March 29, 1990

Dawn Oxley Musgrave, Esquire B B : P
--. 115 Sudbrook Lane, Suite 202 - B 7 ; : oéfl‘f:ikeller, Deputy Director

Dennis F. Mu,s:: Baltimore, MD 21208 : . 7 ce of Planning and Zoning
RE: Item No. 304, Case No. 90-446-A R ol el i
Petitioner: Glen Mill Limited Prtnshp _ | - Itgxl:n:![gq,lls Limited Partnership,

Act apd Regulaticos of Baltimore
Petition for Zoning Variance

‘ N .
ThaminGCmnissimerofBaltMUCwnt!pb!aﬂtMil Wummeofthawmﬂ‘ﬁﬁmsm

County will hold a public bearing oo the property idaptified

jand 21204 as follows:
11 #. Chesapeaks Avenha in Towson, Mary ‘ . .
located at 1 _ Dear Ms. Musgrave The Petitioner re

as been received and accepted for filing this
line setback and a min

Your petition h quests a Variance for a reduced window to lot

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted ' imum distance between buildings.
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not 28th day of March, 1390. _ : In reference to th
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action ' 3 _, comments. ¢ Petitioner's request, staff offers no
' g o ' B requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or '
Petitions for Zoning Variance ' : problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing If there
y . . 8 :
CRSE NUMBERs 9”““‘5;210. o Glemill Road — Lot #30 B - on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the - , o 3 ) provide additiorl::‘]{]-gntf’grmaan{ig:rtgir questions or if this office can
SU/S Naygall Road, rom Lienm - ' i issi itabilit ‘ _ : é'/" P o ; ' ease conta
r.Ef's Na:‘;:ll Road., 170" from Glenmill Road - Lot §15 : _ 3 gzgzggtggmzngii;;ner with recommendations as to the suitability of the ‘ | W . : 7 Office of Planning at 887-3211: ct Jeffrey Long in the

~ -

11th Elaction District - Sth Councilmanic i 7 | | '
petitioner(s): Glen Mill Limited Partnership , _ : Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee : y o

- HEARINGS TUESDAY, MAY 22, 1890 at 2:00 p.m- . _ o . : at this time-that offer or request information on your petition.  If : ZONING COMMISSIONER
' : o similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will

forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative _ ;

will be “ placed in_ the hearing file. This petition was accepted for : ' Received By:

filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and. a hearing

scheduled accordingly. :

PK/JL/cmm

variances Lot §30 - To permit a minimum distance between buildings of 16 feet in 1ieu of the required
.30 feet. . .

y line setback of 13. feet and a minimum distance between . |
et and 30 feet, respectivelys : IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO

MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391. :

Variance: Lot §15 - To permit a window to propert : tba :
buildings of 22 feet for Lot #15 in lieu of the required minimum of 15

Very truly yours,

In the eveat that this Petd ' permi o ' : ' | Z_‘C e - _ i e petitioner: Glen Mill Limited Partnership
: : e A, . :

~iod, The Zoniog Commisaicoer will, received in this office by tbe | . . . |

i‘d‘w this pariod for good rriting - : " B : JAMES E. DYER : : : petitioner's Attorney: Dawn Oxley Musgrave

prosented at tha bearind. o a : . Chairman : - _
' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

(] Bllod phoctewe | O
.m . : . .7 o ! . -.- : .' ;:'

date of the hearing set sbove or

"’V "
: HATNES Enclosures

~ce3 Mr. Bruce Brown | :
Glen Mill Limited Partnership
S . - _ _ , 115 Sudbrook Lane
Hruce Brown . : B ' R : _ Suite 202 ' :
Daun Oxley Musgrave, Esq. A : T e > ' ' - . .~ . Baltimore, MD 21208

au. N .
e p— L (i M g T s e s e e o




Baltimore County
qudmmﬁuf?ﬂﬁb“@ds

Burean of Traffie Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3554

March 23, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Halnes
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Tcwson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
items number 293, 294, 295, 296, 297, 298, 299, 301, 302,
303, 304, 305, and 306.

Very truly yours,

oo U, i

Michael’s. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer AssocC. 1I

v 27 1929

£y
NN

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS

—

Dawn OXLEY MISCRAVE Cxmoeven) Lo S Lok Leae Lo fo IMD 2120

“Boure Brtsm 2206 edlnent Bve Ll - xer PP I

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

_A_ULA_IA_LML&——— 6 Y Poad sz
9034 Na&gl all d__2/21y

A0z Vpysall Bl 2/13/
o

@qrrj Mﬂ.S'f-tJ'_'} Lok (e d\ Dol /Vmﬁaf[ A 2123y
| c fugg“;‘ A At EANTT k\ 2&"' DAL EALL & 21&25@
ﬁa&m_i:!&'ﬁ(

G005 Naysmil RZ a1 34

Baltimore County

Fire Department

Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
454-4500

Paul H. Reincke
Chief

March 21, 1990

J. Robert Haines

goning Commissioner

office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: GLEN MILL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Location: SW/S NAYGALL ROAD (NO STREET ADDRESS)

Item No.: Zoning Agenda: MARCH 27, 1990

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association standard No. 101 "Life safety Code", 1988

edition prior to occupancy.

Noted and
REVIEWER: 7‘@% 3-92-F0 _ Approved C‘?\:{‘-U\m}m W/\
Planwing/Group” Fire Prevention B{}eau
Special Inspection pivision

MAR 2 7 to8p

. @
Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204~
(301) 887-3353
J. Robert Haines

June 19, 1990

Dawn Oxley Musgrave, Esquire
115 Sudbrook Lane; Suite 202
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FCR ZONING VARIANCE
sW/S of Naygall Road, 1410' SE of Glenmill Road and
NE/S of Naygall Road, 1970' SE of Glenmill Road
(Lots 30 and 15 of Glenmill Estates)
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Glen Mill Limited partnership - Petitioner
case No. 90-446-A

Dear Ms. Musgrave:

Enclosed please find a copY of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been denied

in accordance with the attached Order.

: In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
he date of this Order. For further information on

thirty (30) days of t
filing an appeal, please contact As. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ﬂ—‘ M W femes )

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

AMN:bijs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Allen Valentine
9036 Naygall Road, Baltimore, Md. 21234

Mr. Scott Bushnell
9034 Haygall Road, Baltimore, Md. 21234

Mr. & Mrs. Bob Gorman
9030 Naygall Road, Baltimore, Md. 21234

Mr. Garry Masters
9001 Naygall Road, Baltimore, Md. 21234

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Henry
9005 Naygall Road, Baltimore, Md. 21234

People's Counsel; File

BALTIMORE COURTY, MARY
, LAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPOCNDENGCE

. TQ: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: April 3, 1990

FRCM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 27, 1990

.

The Developers E
N ngineering Division
he subjJect zoning items and we have no cg;;ezigiigid

Items 285, 296, 298, 299, 301, 303, ‘3049 305 and 306

For Item 283
required. » @ County Review Group Meeting may be

For Item 294, the previous County Review Group

comments appl
required. v and a Public Works Agreement may be

For Item 297, a Co
N ’ unty Revie
Public Works Agreement may be re§u§§§§P feeting and

For Item 302, th
comments apply. e previous County Review Group

ROBERT W éOHLING P
. , P.B7, Ch
Developers Engineer Diviéign

_ Robert W. Gorman
95030 Naygall Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

May 31, 1990

. Deputy Zoning Commis
sioner

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Hearing CN 90446A
Lot # 15 & # 30 Glen Mill Estates

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

Two weeks have passed
and we have
e not heard
assume this means they do not wish to reach anf:;?ezézi?ont omes.

I'm wri

for this or :i;gfﬂzzrzov::g:est your office consider our concerns
ne

lots in this development. es requested for any of the remaining

My pri
than minz. mﬁ;z Eg:::rn is that no house be set back on lot 30 furth
setback requirement on lot 10 was set back to skirt around wall S
rear yards. I do nzé It looks terrible and "boxes in" the neighbto wall
. want my rear yard b ors
setback Y oxed in. 1I'd
variance to an awkwardly placed housme set back §::£§:rat2:§e

3

M
Lot 30? ::czzgaiztczzzs;n i: th:t any side yard setback variance on
the const y, be minor. Enough of a setha
the alr:aEUCtion of a reasonable house, but not so muchCk to ellow for
¥y crowded appearance of the neighborhood 33 to aggrevate

Ih
ope your office can help and work with us on this problem

Sincerely,

e w— - S Y




Nay -
(50 ’.

é____—-

a“ —PO&A
/VJ,JO'Q‘LJiﬂ—‘)-_‘
e “v{\o' s S\Ln Mt“ RQQA

1129

1 Lo.5'

28-
4
10
<
¢

YA

'i)we,l\inj ‘

—— Aam

vy ——r

No Sth_,-
LTSI '\AO\JS

Lot a3l

—vicliy MAb-

Qo-446-

g Aa s g SN E

1 S"br
frame. j-.-)e_,“ir\g

No Side windows

-P‘a+ ‘?Df' -Zoninj Vnr'ianu:.-
Owner'. S‘e.n Al - Lin.“l-er,l Qu--‘-n,_-.--:-_\.;!,

-ZO,‘-..'\-'. ‘D—P\ 35

SUb(J-\;‘lbtod ‘glﬂﬂ M.“ Cﬂ*q*ﬂ\i

Lot 30, Book EHU I, Liber 55 oy
Eﬁ:i‘j\ir\:\)' u\.\;'\ie.s VA Ncblrja“ l-!—.mé'

= Jo

)

Lot sz - L5885 S €t

( A5 acros)

Wk Elect o~ \\D.'S"f'r‘-d"

CROTESTANT(S) EXHIBIT (ﬂ—’;’l‘ 3

%
b

IV T
3.—39 L8

-+

—ayr ALNIZIA=

Ay

oT = " 1
Ch(a

¢ oS3 Sor

-

ProN “vGA\,N “
&1 S'poy £

¢

«0qm S AHI %°°g ‘51 487

'PAS

;-ughoz

Al F
C.

3 W 716
ST A T

TPELS

D J\-)
¢ 5
R
N

(o 3°
&)
- N
= o‘)
L3
L)
g-u
7 <
i %
. P
$0 2
¥ 0
a

[ %

‘Y

¢

3



HAWEIE L o SR

: o : ; e : .w.“\hh ¥4
\;_a.ﬂ......ﬂ. , PR 3 i o1 KA S et ¥
R 5 ¥ “ . : : Lt e .{,. PO L) 3

. ..u Y o - g LU e g el g0 S rr}‘.t..r.ﬁ.awam o v ; § : :
: W : LIPS .a\%v“. ..J.r......r“.w - (A I PRR AL . R et L4
L  l t.ﬂw‘m“ﬂ..&“ﬂ\‘w\w” = " .r o ,. ’ B % ..,_ . is R . " LR S
v = 2 .

AR Fove : e &1 IR

It : .
SR S DAt . = : AT i Y - Sy e
.

SR T
A7V -

P

i

R

o

w1

*.

- iy

"E}:'{'

- o e L o e
oL, e "k Ay ' =y v
W ' N 3 P P e
i ...».....“; . : R f
R g BT LR
o b ..)w PR
o d

-

PIEDMONT

e +
s A A e

FRTIFUAR

DEVELOME

—— v —y

-
il

e

'I——-—bo——-i

cevaTIon ol pEek ELVSTIN. o~ Pt e cLoaTN

nc -
e oL,

. R
'v‘\ ! - -
1%
» -

-

- . amw

.

AIDGE VENT (PRAMVE 4" 60% IN &xTh) .

720 R, ViN L&PULLT OR FHORRLLASS  DHINALEA

O 1% BELT B e Pl 0% TV 0% b
St

[ proe on W
TR ATl AliA

- -

. e e a A e o

e e L AT e
M

f

T I DA - S . At S T .‘ . ) S - - : : -1

-
. e ;

.. » .. ..l . .‘ ,
J.J.J,i.b-.,.......ltt.-l..r‘.-_..lli.-.»@ Jpn..t& ,.4.
. IR A K TR oo N

R

e + . e

o S . _ : .1...:!..;\. w el
RO EOR I L ST —15. TRiH. =

" iT...v....:.vM.r-. T e g SRR .
o g St oS e i
T e T AN OR AWM

— e L R S e oy s

SRR ARy LY

ity

‘.....t...a.n L.

i resdio o L
...Nuﬁ tvbe - EAMAE —n

-
. LA

O AT
-
L

B (12 2 S 2 SRR

-
Y oa

“Tor op MR, A
CEaR i _ R EXTEROR "
BLEVATIONS

e “ . ....... caes ‘ ook
T AN M L ke ] s

PI-._I....I. - aiaw b S N L

——r—
==3

- L iplA.»‘uA- . ka _‘, . . ) . . H - , .4 ”
—.

, |

N e LT B

. FLE 3 -
LR T Y (-S4 !+ Kw
R el e dm. avspenanus e bk as _\ . —-c
ST me e TTTIN TN e 2 I
B S T S Foe mta hoes
AL Bdd N..ol- - .-.0..!....(3 . o e DR L S ¥ .-
R A 4

L Kelg g = - 4 oA . .-’L e
A e Ty N L WK DL E A A

mptn aag s G W A e me W e m DY L e o B o et et
il o T R o e S T XL 4 "o f
. . . . e . - ERCTECEY N
ey I Shrs, VY g |

N ey .Lu -~ T, u.wy‘ a&_.
N T g h

. : 2 e g T

”,._l.,.:......niv.. .. J.ﬁ. , ....,.m...:n,;

LR A D L

I
|

(S P | JE S —

Fitle

N T

T

SF 3
wt ..ﬂ?t....‘ .t-ﬂ.av.\\r_. ;
- iw % ‘.t.‘wu" L] -

ol LU Y
b o 4utvw.~...-mr [
e

-
...\}NT..; _..n...

(LI TP

Iy
RORET R
PEE: 1
a4

-rL.\ fJ.

._ . '.
o gty A
‘-..'_..I "
Wb e o

- AR
e

TR d
3 | oy
& Yed

Tl oty

e

b e e

B T

PN

"
B

St

RS

Ry

T

[

tas

PSSR

conbent_ EXTEEIOV E

)

f - 8000 main un-_.OOu elllcott o,_nt. maryland 21043 301.-461-3610

e -t e Sl e gLy e

W “ R et NN B




